(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300307057573
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/29/1701029011 ♦ * 35.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILLER 17 DEC 29 PH 3: 07 WI CALLER H. 19 WI C



December 28, 2017

Division of Corporations **Registrations Section** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

.

-

RE: NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY STATE OF FLORIDA

Please approve the Application for Withdrawal of Certificate of Authority for Davis-Garvin Agency, Inc. in the state of Florida. Enclosed are the following:

- 1. Application for Withdrawal
- 2. Check in the amount of \$43.75

Please return the approved information to:

Davis-Garvin Agency, Inc. c/o Herbert L. Jamison & Co., LLC 20 Commerce Dr., Second Floor Cranford, NJ 07016 ATTN: Steve Lawrence

Very truly yours,

Stephen R. Lawrence Vice President Ph 973.669.2301 Fax 973.731.8439 slawrence@jamisongroup.com

Encl.

COVER LETTER

. ,

TO:	Amendment Section		
	Division of Corporations		

i

.

SUBJECT: Davis-Garvin Agency, Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: _____

The enclosed withdrawal application and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Steve Lawrence

	(Name of Persor	son)
Herbert L. Jamison & Co., LLC		
	(Firm/Company	ny)
20 Commerce Dr., Ste 200		
	(Address)	
Cranford, NJ 07016		
((City/State and Zip	p code)
For further information concerning this mat	iter, please call:	
Steve Lawrence	973 at (669-2301
(Name of Person) Enclosed is a check for the amount:	(Area	rea Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
\$35 Filing Fee \$\$43.75 Filing Fee \$ Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing F Certified Copy (Additional co Enclosed)	oy Certificate of Status & Certified
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL.32314		STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL. 32301

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

Davis-Garvin Agency, Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

F9400005077

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

South Carolina

(Incorporated Under Laws of)

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address for the corporation:

200 Colonial Center Pkwy Ste 150

(Mailing Address)			_
Lake Mary, FL 32746			17 DE
(City/ State /Zip)			ر 29
rporation agrees to notify the Department of Common the fu	iture of any change in its ma	niling ad	 Idregs
at	12/27/17	-	: 07
		_	
(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that tiduciary)	(Date)		
(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary) Dean Curtis	(Date) EVP		

FILING FEE \$35